
NORTH SUMMIT FIRE SERVICE DISTRICT ADMINISTRATIVE CONTROL BOARD
4-year terms, serving no more than 3 terms

Terms expiring December 31st

NAME EMAIL ADDRESS TERM
EXPIRES

# of 
Terms

1st

appointed

Corey Blonquist cblonquist@northsummitfire.org 12/31/2027 1 2/5/2025

Louise Willoughby
Appointed by Coalville

lwilloughby@northsummitfire.org 12/31/2027 2 3/2/2022

Steve Dallin
Vice Chair
Appointed by Henefer

sdallin@northsummitfire.org 12/31/2027 2 7/6/2021

Ari Ioannides
Treasurer

aioannides@northsummitfire.org 12/31/2025 1 3/9/2022

Don Donaldson
Chair

ddonaldson@northsummitfire.org 12/31/2025 1 3/9/2022

Chief Ben Nielson bnielson@northsummitfire.org 3/18/2022

Updated 2/7/25
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